
Virtual Reality in Parks and Recreation
Innovative Approaches to Management using 

Technology

Address by 

Dr Syd Shea
Executive Director

Department of Conservation and Land Management

to 
R.A.I.P.R. 70th National Conference

Perth, 3 November 1997



Gizmos









CALM 
managed 
lands and 
waters





























In 1994, a National Newspoll of 
1200 Australians found that:

 53% of respondents were likely to seek a 
nature-based tourism experience in the next 
12 months

 the reason that nature-based tourism is so 
important is because the activities being 
experienced occur in nature and do not 
damage the environment



Management is the 
answer



Integration

The community owns the land but 
there are many constituencies







Why nature-based tourism 
needs conservation

 If we destroy the natural asset there is no 
product

 Conservation can create unique natural 
products

 Conservation can add value to the nature-
based tourism experience

 Marketing



Why conservation needs 
nature-based tourism 

 Nature-based tourism educates the community 
about what is worthwhile conserving 

 Nature-based tourism causes our landscapes, 
plants and animals to have a tangible value

 Nature-based tourism increases the number of 
constituencies who depend on, and hence 
support conservation

 Nature-based tourism generates funds for 
research and management



The challenge is to manage 
effectively and creatively with 
finite reources
 A key component is the use of 

technology























The impact of fox control on Chuditch at 
Batalling forest
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Introducing the Small Twelve

















0

1

2

3

4

5

6

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K

0

30

60

90

120

150

180

Sightings by Grid Location - 1995



DNA 
technology 
and 
conservation



Satellite 
imagery and 
salinity





CALM’s “Bush Book” series



Dryandra 
takes to the 
airways





The 
Bibbulmun 
Track



Managing the impacts of 
visitation









7 square metres of land were used to support the Tree 
Top Walk

The Tree-Top Walk covers an 
area of 409 m2

40m

200,000 people have visited the Tree Top Walk
since it opened in September 1996



12 months after opening the 
Tree Top Walk

 Tourist visitors to Walpole have 
doubled

 Six new accommodation outlets have 
opened

 A 35-room motel is under construction

 200,000 people have visited the Walk
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